British Schools Small-bore Rifle Association.                  established 1969


Junior Championship Final 2021 Results
	R Roche
	Wellington College
	
	199
	98
	99
	197
	Yool Cup, Tankard

	Louis Horsman Carpenter
	Gresham's School
	
	197
	100
	95
	195
	Silver medal

	F Lawry
	Wellington College
	
	199
	96
	98
	194
	Bronze medal

	Adelaide Harlino-Evans
	Perse School
	
	196
	96
	98
	194
	Bronze medal

	Carla Hollis
	Perse School
	
	200
	96
	97
	193
	Bronze medal

	L Strangemann
	Wellington College
	
	199
	98
	95
	193
	Bronze medal

	Kitty Harriss
	Wellington College
	
	198
	96
	97
	193
	Bronze medal

	Liliana French
	Perse School
	
	198
	98
	95
	193
	Bronze medal

	Adam Zhang
	RGS Guildford
	
	198
	96
	96
	192
	Bronze medal

	Hermine Grindon
	Wellington College
	
	198
	95
	96
	191
	

	G Clarke
	Gresham's School
	
	200
	97
	93
	190
	

	J Weir
	Gresham's School
	
	199
	97
	92
	189
	

	Erik Astigeevich
	Perse School
	
	198
	93
	94
	187
	

	H Purslow
	Gresham's School
	
	197
	93
	94
	187
	

	Lottie Heywood
	Wellington College
	
	197
	90
	96
	186
	

	Eos Liao
	Perse School
	
	197
	90
	94
	184
	

	Kieran McWilliams
	Tonbridge
	
	198
	93
	88
	181
	

	Johnny Kerslaw
	RGS Guildford
	
	197
	88
	93
	181
	

	Ross Mulley
	Tonbridge
	
	197
	91
	75
	166
	

	Carole Tucker
	Perse School
	
	196
	81
	85
	166
	


All receive Finalist badges.
The final order is determined by the Final stage alone, but ties are counted out by the scores in the second stage.
Congratulations to R Roche of Wellington for two excellent cards and well done to all who reached the final.
Tankards, medals and badges will be sent out in the near future.
We hope that normal service will resume as soon as possible and wish everyone the best of health. Stay safe and we look forward to seeing you in the Autumn.
J D Baker
